
  

e-mail:  janco@pol-med.com.pl

ATTACHMENT 2.8. 

The titles of persons designated to assist enrolled or prospective students in obtaining financial aid information, 

school information, information on completion or graduation rates and school security policies and crime 

statistics (and how and where those persons may be contacted) 

CENTER FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION IN ENGLISH, INTERNATIONAL ADMISSIONS & PROMOTION 

4 1 Jackowskiego St., 60-512 Poznań, Poland 

pums@ump.edu.pl, cnja@ump.edu.pl 

phone: +4861-854-71-44, +4861-854-72-20 

AUTHORITIES OF THE CENTER FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION IN ENGLISH 

DIRECTOR 

Assoc. Prof. Aleksandra Uruska, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: auruska@ump.edu.pl , cmee_director@ump.edu.pl  

tel. +48 61 854 71 42 

ASSOC. DEAN FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION 

Prof. Jan Mazela, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: janco@pol-med.com.pl 

VICE-DIRECTOR 

ASSOC. DEAN FOR THE CLINICAL SCIENCES OF MD PROGRAM 

Assoc. Prof. Nadia Sawicka-Gutaj, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: nsawicka@ump.edu.pl 

VICE-DIRECTOR 
ASSOC. DEAN FOR THE BASIC SCIENCES OF MD PROGRAM 

Prof. Adrianna Mostowska, M.Sc., Ph.D. 

e-mail: amostowska@ump.edu.pl  

ASSOC. THE DEAN FOR DDS PROGRAM 

Prof. Justyna Opydo-Szymaczek, D.D.S., Ph.D. 

e-mail: jopydo@ump.edu.pl 

ADVANCED MD ELECTIVE & MD PRACTICAL TRAINING SUPERVISORS 

 

Marcin Hołysz, M.Sc., Ph.D. 

e-mail: mholysz@ump.edu.pl  

Patryk Kraiński, M.D. 

e-mail: pkrainski@ump.edu.pl  

Marcin Kucharski, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: marcinku@ump.edu.pl  

STUDENT ADVISOR 

Andrzej Jawień M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: anj@ceti.pl  

AUTHORITIES OF THE INTERNATIONAL ADMISSIONS & PROMOTION OFFICE 
 

DIRECTOR OF ADMISSIONS  

Prof. Grzegorz Dworacki, M.D., Ph.D. 

email: admissions@ump.edu.pl 

ASSOC. THE DEAN FOR DDS PROGRAM 

Prof. Justyna Opydo-Szymaczek, D.D.S., Ph.D. 

e-mail: jopydo@ump.edu.pl 

ASSOC. DEAN FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION 

Prof. Jan Mazela, M.D., Ph.D. 

ASSOC. DEAN FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION 

Prof. Jan Mazela, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: janco@pol-med.com.pl 

 
ASSOC. DEAN FOR EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT 

Assoc. Prof. Agnieszka Zawiejska, M.D., Ph.D. 

e-mail: azawiejska@ump.edu.pl 
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MANAGER OF INTERNATIONAL ADMISSIONS & PROMOTION OFFICE 

Katarzyna Żukowska, M.A. 

tel. +48 61 854 72 23 

e-mail: kazuk@ump.edu.pl 

 

ADMISSIONS MEDICINE PROGRAM 

Weronika Maćków, M.A. 

tel. +48 61 854 72 40 
e-mail: weronika.mackow@ump.edu.pl  
 
 

 

V-CE MANAGER FINANCIAL MATTERS 

Beata Matyszewska, M. Sc. 

tel. +48 61 854 72 33 
e-mail: matyszb@ump.edu.pl 
ERASMUS+ Coordinator 
Zuzanna Klecha 

tel. +48 61 854 74 84 
e-mail: zklecha@ump.edu.pl 
 

 

DDS PROGRAM 

Ewa Stodolna, M.Sc. 
(responsible for the 3rd, 4th, 5th year students & graduates of DDS Program) 

tel./fax +48 61 854 71 35 

e-mail: estodol@ump.edu.pl 
Anna Tomczak, M.A. 

(responsible for the 1st and 2nd year students & graduates of Physiotherapy and PharmD 
Programs) 

tel. +48 61 854 72 24 
e-mail: atomczak@ump.edu.pl 

MEDICINE PROGRAM curriculum and schedules 
Michał Pasikiewicz, M.Sc. 
tel. +48 61 854 71 42 

e-mail: micpas@ump.edu.pl 

Karolina Andrzejczak, M.A. 
tel. +48 61 854 71 43 

e-mail: kandrzejczak@ump.edu.pl 

MEDICINE PROGRAM 

(responsible for the 1st year students & graduates of AdvMD Program) 

Anna Basińska, BA 

tel. +48 61 854 71 46 

e-mail: abasinska@ump.edu.pl 

(responsible for the 2nd &3rd year students) 

Bogna Strykowska M.Sc. 

tel. +48 61 854 71 47 
e-mail: bstrykowska@ump.edu.pl  
(responsible for the 4th year students & AdvMD senior year) 
Anna Czerwińska, M.Sc. 

tel. +48 61 854 72 21 
e-mail: aczerwinska@ump.edu.pl  
(responsible for the 5th & 6th year students & graduates of MD Program) 
Bartosz Dreger, M.A. 

tel. +48 61 854 71 45 
e-mail: bdreger@ump.edu.pl  
 

 

Tomasz Gołembski, M.A. 

tel. +48 61 854 71 44 

e-mail: tgolembski@ump.edu.pl 

MANAGER OF CENTER FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION IN ENGLISH 

OFFICE STAFF: 
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ADMISSIONS DENTISTRY PROGRAM 
Grzegorz Chewusz 

tel. +48 61 854 72 20 
e-mail: chewusz@ump.edu.pl  

 
 

The person designated to assist enrolled or prospective students in obtaining information on school security 

policies and crime statistics 

Paweł Uruski, M.D., Ph.D. – Administrative Director 

tel. +48 61 854 62 74 

e-mail: puruski@ump.edu.pl 

mailto:chewusz@ump.edu.pl
mailto:puruski@ump.edu.pl

